Materiales Santa Anita, S.A. de C.V., it has reached a binding agreement with Maple Holding Company LLC (Titan America) for 

the sale of Keystone Cement Holding Inc. and Keystone Cement Company. 

The approximate total amount of the transaction is US$310,000,000 (three hundred and ten million dollars 00/100 Legal Tender 

of the United States of America), of which 55% corresponds to GCARSO and its aforementioned subsidiaries. 

The transaction is subject to compliance with the customary post-closing adjustments in this type of transaction.